

1 DAY PI WORKSHOP – "TO COMPLETE THE PORTFOLIO OF EVIDENCE FORM & PREPARATION OF TECHNICAL REPORT"

(Organised by the Professional Interview Board, IEM)

BEM Approved CPD/PDP Ref: IEM20/PDP/008/W with 6 CPD hours

19 SEPTEMBER 2020 | SATURDAY | 9.00am - 5.00pm

Auditorium Tan Sri Prof. Chin Fung Kee, Third Floor, Wisma IEM

Closing Date: 16th September 2020

REGISTRATION FEE (subject to 6% SST)		
SST is implemented with effect from 1 March 2019		
Grade	Norma1	Online
IEM Member	RM350	RM300
Non IEM Member	RM400	RM350

Cancellation Policy

No cancellation will be accepted prior to the date of the event. However, replacement or substitute may be made at any time with 7 days prior notification and substitute will be charged according to membership status.

Personal Data Protection Act

I have read and understood the IEM's Personal Data Protection Notice published on IEM's website at http://www.myiem.org.my and I agree to IEM's use and processing of my personal data as set out in the said notice.

The workshop will cover the following:

- > Filling up application forms
- Guidance on preparing Technical Report
- Professional Interview Tips & Process

BIODATA OF SPEAKER



Ir. Chen Harn Shean graduated with a B.Eng (Civil) from Universiti Malaya and an M.Eng (Geotech) from National University of Singapore (NUS). He is a Fellow of the Institution of Engineers Malaysia (FIEM) and a registered Professional Engineer (P.Eng) in both Malaysia & Singapore. He has more than twenty (20) years of experience in the engineering consultancy and construction industry. He is currently a Director in a consultancy firm, AC Haimi Sdn Bhd. Ir. Chen also holds the position of IEM Honorary Treasurer, IEM Council Member, and IEM Excomm Member in the current term of 2020/2021. He is also the Chairman of Sub Committee on PI Development and Chairman of Sub Committee on IPEA/APEC Review for the Audit 2020.

The workshop is to serve as a clarification session for "would-be" Corporate Members. All graduate members with more than 3 years experience are encouraged to attend the workshop and to apply for the Professional Interview thereafter. Please note that the <u>commitment fee must be settled prior to the workshop</u>.

Chairman Professional Interview Board